# CITY OF PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA CITY COUNCIL

# AGENDA

# March 1, 2022 9:00 A.M. EST Martin Idle Hour Park Community Center 3743 Moon Lake Drive, Phenix City, AL

# I. CALL TO ORDER

# II. INVOCATION

Reverend James Platt, Allen Temple AME Church

# III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE U.S. FLAG

#### IV. PRESENTATION AND PROCLAMATION

- A. Employee Service Recognition
- B. Proclamation Recognizing Arbor Day

#### V. <u>CITY CLERK</u>

- A. Approval of Regular Scheduled Meeting Minutes
  - 1. February 14, 2022 Work Session
  - 2. February 15, 2022 Council Meeting
- B. Approval of Called Meeting Minutes
  - 1. February 9, 2022 Redistricting Public Hearing District One
  - 2. February 16, 2022 Redistricting Public Hearing District Two
  - 3. February 23, 2022 Redistricting Public Hearing District Three

# VI. <u>CITY COUNCIL</u>

A. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

# B. RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Administration
  - a. Resolution in reference to the satisfaction of a special assessment on property located at 401 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Lockhart Dev. Co. LLC (2017 Taxes), owner.
  - b. Resolution in reference to the satisfaction of a special assessment on property located at 311 South Seale Road, Lockhart Dev. Co. LLC (2017 Tax Sale), owner.
  - c. Resolution in reference to the satisfaction of a special assessment on property located at 707 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Robert R. Francis, owner.
- 2. Parks and Recreation Department
  - a. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City Manager to sign a contract with MDS Lighting, Inc for stage roofing a the Phenix City Amphitheater April 1, 2022 through July 15, 2022.
  - b. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City Manager to enter into a contract with International Creative Management Partners, LLC dba ICM Partners for Samantha Fish to perform at the Phenix City Amphitheater on April 2, 2022 in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00
  - c. Resolution in reference to authorizing the Mayor and City Manager to enter into a contract with Red 11 Music for Muscadine Bloodline to perform at the Phenix City Amphitheater on June 3, 2022 in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.

#### VII. <u>CITY ATTORNEY</u>

A. Notice of Claim filed by Cory Watson Attorneys on behalf of Meriam Dale Raines

#### VIII. <u>CITY MANAGER</u>

# IX. <u>DEPARTMENT HEADS</u>

# X. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>